AN	MENDMENT OF SOLICIT	'ATION/MODIFICATIO	ON OF	I	1. CONT	RACT ID CODE		PAGE O	F PAGES	
	ENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE		REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ	. NO.		5. PROJEC	T NO. (If app	icable)	
P00191 See Block 16B					R201707210000					
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If							CODE			
Offic 1800	eral Services Administration/ te of Acquisition Operations of Street, NW, 4 th Floor chington DC 20405	FAS/ITC								
	D ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR				(D)	9A AMENDA	MENT OF SC	LICITATION	NO.	
BT Fede	ral Inc					1				
11440 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 100 Reston, VA 20191						9B, DATED 6	SEE ITEM I	1)		
						10A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.				
						GS00Q1	7NSD30	001		
						10B. DATED	ATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FACILITY CODE				7/31/201	7			
•	11.	THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIE	ES TO A	MENDMENTS OF SO	LICIT	ATIONS				
The abo	ove numbered solicitation is amended as	set forth in Item 14. The hour and da	ate specific	ed for receipt of Offers is	xtended	. I is not	extended_			
	acknowledge receipt of this amendment									
electronic of DESIGNAT desire to clu this amenda	pleting Items 8 and 15, and returning	nce to the solicitation and amendate PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DAT age may be made by letter or electron through the manufacture and data specified.	ment num TA SPECI	bers. FAILURE OF YOUR FIED MAY RESULT IN REJ	ACKNO ECTION	OWLEDGME OF YOUR (NT TO BI OFFER. II	E RECEIVE by virtue of	D AT THE this amenda	PLACE nent you
12 ACCOUN	NTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req	uired)								
N/A										
		S ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIES THE CONTRAC					ts,			
(0)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PL	RSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE	CHANGES	SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MA	DE IN TI	IE CONTRACT	ORDER NO	IN ITEM 10/	4	
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (nuch as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).									
X	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:									
	X Mutual Agreement of Both Parties (FAR 43.103(a)(3)) OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)									
F IMPO	ORTANT: Contractor _ is not, 2	K is required to sign this doc	ument a	nd return. 1 conies to the	issuir	o office				
14. D	ESCRIPTION OF AMENDI atter where feasible.)						ling soli	citation/c	contract s	ubject
SEE (CONTINUATION PAGE									
Except at pro	vided herein, all terms and conditions of the do	rument referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as he								
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CON						TING OFFICE	R (Type o	r print)		
	HN D'AMORE			Timothy Horan	•					
	isiness Director Contracts Le		CNEE	Contracting Off				160 247	E SIGNED	
IDD CON	FRACTOR/OFFEROR 1	15C. DATE SIG	GINED	16B_ UNITED STATES OF AM	ERICA			TIOL, DAI	E SIGNED	

30 July 2018

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.24

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

Contract GS00Q17NSD3001 Modification: # P00191

- 1. The purpose of this modification is to incorporate BT Federal Inc.'s Submission Number BT00222.03a dated March 28, 2018 into the contract. The submission adds the CBSA and associated pricing for Spokane-Spokane Valley, WA to the contract.
- 2. The estimated dollar value of the contract remains unchanged.
- 3. Except as provided herein, all prices, terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.